
Small

Large

Small

Large

Sheet Pizza

Pizza Stromboli

Small

Large

Small (4 pieces)
Medium (8 pieces)
Large (12 pieces)

.

Small (4 pieces)
Medium (8 pieces)
Large (12 pieces)

12.00
16.75

23.00

 9.99

15 .99

 7.99
13.99
16.99

29.99

 9.99

15 .99

     9.99 

   15 .99

      9.99 

   15 .99

Includes pepperoni & cheese.

Add item $.1.10 X-Cheese $1.54

Add item $1.10, X-Cheese $1.54

Add item $1.10, X-Cheese $1.54

Add item $1.50, X-Cheese $2.24

Add item $1.50, X-Cheese $2.24

Add item $1.50, X-Cheese $2.24

Great for parties! 40 Slices!! Add item $4.99,
X-Cheese $6.99

Includes steak, mushrooms, onions & cheese.

Includes ham, salami, pepperoni, provolone
& american cheese.
Small
Add item $1.10, X-Cheese $1.54
Large
Add item $1.50, X-Cheese $2.24

All beef patties with three kinds of cheeses
and pickles

Includes mushroom, black olives, green and
hot peppers, served with our delicious white
sauce.

A delicious sweet treat made with apple pie filling in
a tasty crumble

Apple Pizza

Steak Stromboli

Vegetable Deluxe

Cheeseburger Stromboli

Fat Boy's Favorite Stromboli

Stromboli

Sheet Pizza

Updated on 04/09/2025

Delivery available up to half an hour
before close

www.fatboysnorton.com

Hours

3274 S Cleveland Massillon Rd.
Norton, OH 44203

330-825-0744

Order online at:

Delivery Charge $3

Sunday Noon-9pm
Monday 11am-10pm
Tuesday 11am-10pm
Wednesday 11 am - 10 pm
Thursday 11am-10pm
Friday 11am-11pm
Saturday 11am-11pm

Fresh baked dough made every day, topped with
our tasty homemade sauce, fresh cut vegetables
and 100% real cheese. Available toppings:
pepperoni, sausage, mushrooms, black olives, onion,
green and hot peppers, ham, ground beef,
meatballs, tomato, bacon, jalapeño & pineapple

Pizza

Specialty Pizzas
White Pizza

Small (4 pieces)

Large (12 pieces)

Medium (8 pieces)

Small (4 pieces)
Medium (8 pieces)
Large (12 pieces)

Small (4 pieces)
Medium (8 pieces)
Large (12 pieces)

Small (4 pieces)
X-Toppings $.1.10
Medium (8 pieces)
X-Toppings $1.50

Large (12 pieces)

X-Toppings $1.95

Meat Lovers

Small (4 pieces)
Medium (8 pieces)
Large (12 pieces)

6.50

9.25

13.25

15.30
21.25
28.85

12.00
16.75

23.00

12.00
16.75

23.00

7.60

10.75

15.20

Add item $1.10 X-cheese $1.54

Add item $1.50
X-Cheese $2.24

Add item $1.95
X-Cheese $2.84

6 items: pepperoni, sausage, black olives,
onion, green peppers, mushrooms

8 items: pepperoni, sausage, black olives, onion,
green & hot peppers, ham, mushrooms, x-cheese

Tastes great! A combination of pepperoni,
sausage, ham, bacon and ground beef.

Don't feel like tomato sauce? Our fresh baked dough
is topped with a tasty garlic and butter sauce. Try it
plain or with toppings.

Fat Boy Deluxe

Fat Boy Supreme

http://www.fatboysnorton.com/


Wings

Chicken

Fish

Pasta

Sandwiches

Sides

Salads

We pressure fry our chicken in 100% vegetable oil.
Cholesterol free! Includes cole slaw, hot rice, rolls
& jojos or fries

Snack packs include your choice of jojos or fries,
& a side salad

Dressings: italian, french, ranch, bleu cheese, creamy
italian, sweet+sour

10 Wings
20 Wings

Chicken Tenders

4 Piece
8 Piece
12 Piece
Chicken Tenders - add a piece

4 piece chicken regular
4 piece chicken all white
6 piece chicken regular
6 piece chicken all white
8 piece chicken regular
8 piece chicken all white
10 piece chicken regular
10 piece chicken all white
12 piece chicken regular
12 piece chicken all white
16 piece chicken regular
16 piece all white
20 piece chicken regular
20 piece chicken all white

Chicken by the piece - Breast
     Chicken by the piece - Wing
     Chicken by the piece - Thigh
     Chicken by the piece - Leg

 Bulk Chicken per piece-assorted

Chicken Snack
Includes breast & thigh, 4 jojos
Regular
All White

Wing Ding Dinner

7.49
14.49

5.25
6.25
11.99

9.99
10.99
14.75
16.25
19.25
21.25

26.99
29.99
27.75
30.75
36.00
39.99
43.99
48.99

2.25
1.50
1.75
1.75
1.50

8.99
17.49
24.99

1.75

2 Piece Fish

Pasta - Half tray
Additional toppings - $3.50
Deluxe Pasta - Half
tray
Additional toppings - $3.50
Pasta - Full Tray
Additional toppings - $5.00
Deluxe Pasta - Full tray

Meatball Sub Sandwich

.

Meatball Sub Snack Pack 
Steak Sandwich

Steak Sandwich Snack Pack 
Fat Boy Favorite Sandwich

Fat Boy Favorite Snack Pack 
Chicken Breast Sandwich

Chicken Breast Snack Pack
Fish Sandwich
Fish Snack Pack

Spaghetti or Rigatoni

Deluxe Spaghetti or Rigatoni

30 Wings
50 Wings
100 Wings
Bleu cheese 
Celery
Sauces - Hot, sweet heat,  bbq, ranch

20.99
33.99
65.99

.99
     .99 

.99

6.99

8.99

10.99

4.99

9.99
4.99

9.99
4.99

9.99
4.99

9.99
4.99
9.99

19.99

29.99

39.99

54.99

Small
Large

Small
Large
Half Tray
Full Tray

Side salad

Small
Large
Half Tray
Full Tray

3 Piece Fish
4 Piece Fish
Add a piece of fish

Jojos
Onion rings
Breaded mushrooms

3.50
6.99

19.99
37.99

9.99
11.99
3.00

5.55
9.99

2.99
3.99
3.99

5.55
9.99

29.99
54.99

Choice of french fries or jojos & hot, bbq,
ranch, bleu cheese, or sweet heat sauce

10 breaded wing dings, 6 jojos or fries, hot rice,
coleslaw & roll

Additional toppings - $5.00

Not a steakum! A chick cube steak topped with
cheese, onion & mushroom, on a toasted bun.

Ground beef, mushrooms & meatballs.
Additional toppings $.99

A golden filet topped with cheese, lettuce & mayo

Chicken breast topped with cheese, lettuce & mayo

Toasted bun topped with meatballs in our own
sauce with melted cheese

Ham, salami, pepperoni, provolone & american cheese,
on toasted bun with lettuce, tomato, mayo or italian

Served with garlic bread & salad. Additional toppings $.99

Lettuce, tomato, cheese, dressing

Grilled or Crispy, with lettuce, tomato, cheese

Lettuce, tomato, cheese, ham, pepperoni, salami, black
olives, hot pepper, dressing

Hot, bbq, breaded, sweet heat or
plain. Option to do ½ and ½ wings Breaded cod fillets served with fries,

jojos, & coleslaw

Bread stix
Bread stix with cheese
Roll(s)
Cole Slaw -
Small
Medium
Large
Pop-
20 oz.
2ltr

Hot rice -
Small
Medium
Large
Hand cut fries
Mozzarella stix
Garlic bread
Garlic bread with cheese

3.99
5.99

.75

1.25
2.99
3.75

2.75
3.99

1.25
2.99
3.75

2.99
5.99
1.49
2.49

Chicken Salad -

Antipasto Salad -


