P	izza
•	

Fresh baked dough made every day, topped with our tasty homemade sauce, fresh cut vegetables and 100% real cheese. Available toppings: pepperoni, sausage, mushrooms, black olives, onion, green and hot peppers, ham, ground beef, meatballs, tomato, bacon, jalapeño & pineapple

Small (4 pieces)	6.50
Add item \$1.10 X-cheese \$1.54  Medium (8 pieces)  Add item \$1.50  X-Cheese \$2.24  Large (12 pieces)  Add item \$1.95  X-Cheese \$2.84	9.25 13.25
Fat Boy Deluxe 6 items: pepperoni, sausage, black olives, onion, green peppers, mushrooms Small (4 pieces) Medium (8 pieces) Large (12 pieces)	12.00 16.75 23.00
Fat Boy Supreme 8 items: pepperoni, sausage, black olives, onion, green & hot peppers, ham, mushrooms, x-cheese Small (4 pieces) Medium (8 pieces) Large (12 pieces)	15.30 21.25 28.85
Specialty Pizzas	

# Specialty Pizzas

#### White Pizza

Small (4 pieces)

Large (12 pieces)

Medium (8 pieces)

Don't feel like tomato sauce? Our fresh baked dough is topped with a tasty garlic and butter sauce. Try it plain or with toppings. 

Small (4 pieces)	7.60
X-Toppings \$.1.10	
Medium (8 pieces)	10.75
X-Toppings \$1.50	
Large (12 pieces)	15.20
X-Toppings \$1.95	
Meat Lovers	
Tastes great! A combination of pepperoni,	
sausage, ham, bacon and ground beef.	

Veget	able	De	luxe
-------	------	----	------

Includes mushroom, black olives, green and hot peppers, served with our delicious white sauce.

Small (4 pieces)	12.00
Medium (8 pieces)	16.75
Large (12 pieces)	23.00

### Apple Pizza

12.00

16.75

23.00

A delicious sweet treat made with apple pie filling in a tasty crumble Small (4 pieces) 7.99 Medium (8 pieces) 13.99 Large (12 pieces) 16.99

### **Sheet Pizza**

Sheet Pizza	29.99
Great for parties 40 Slices Add item \$499	

# X-Cheese \$6.99 Stromboli

Pizza Stromboli Includes pepperoni & cheese.

Small	9.99
Add item \$.1.10 X-Cheese \$1.54	
Large	15 .99
Add item \$1.50, X-Cheese \$2.24	

### Steak Stromboli

Includes steak, mushrooms, onions & cheese.	
Small	9.99
Add item \$1.10, X-Cheese \$1.54	
Large	15 .99
Add item \$1,50, X-Cheese \$2,24	

## Fat Boy's Favorite Stromboli

Includes ham, salami, pepperoni, provolone & american cheese. Small 9.99 Add item \$1.10, X-Cheese \$1.54 Large 15.99

## Cheeseburger Stromboli

Add item \$1.50, X-Cheese \$2.24

All beef patties with three kinds of cheeses and pickles

Small	9.99
Add item \$1.10, X-Cheese \$1.54	
Large	15 .99
Add item \$1.50, X-Cheese \$2.24	

#### Updated on 04/09/2025



3274 S Cleveland Massillon Rd. Norton, OH 44203

330-825-0744

Order online at:

www.fatboysnorton.com

## Hours

Sunday Noon-9pm Monday 11am-10pm Tuesday 11am-10pm Wednesday 11 am - 10 pm Thursday 11am-10pm Friday 11am-11pm Saturday 11am-11pm

Delivery Charge \$3 Delivery available up to half an hour before close

Chicken		30 Wings	20.99	3 Piece Fish	0.00
We pressure fry our chicken in 100% vegetab	ole oil.		33.99	4 Piece Fish	9.99
Cholesterol free! Includes cole slaw, hot rice,			65.99	Add a piece of fish	11.99
& jojos or fries		Bleu cheese	.99	Salads	3.00
4 piece chicken regular	9.99	Celery	.99		
4 piece chicken all white	10.99	Sauces - Hot, sweet heat, bbg, rand	ch	Dressings: italian, french, ranch, bleu italian, sweet+sour	cheese, creamy
6 piece chicken regular	14.75		.99	Side salad	
6 piece chicken all white	16.25	Sandwiches		Lettuce, tomato, cheese, dressing	
8 piece chicken regular	19.25	Snack packs include your choice of jojos or f	ries,	Small	3.50
8 piece chicken all white	21.25	& a side salad		Large	6.99
10 piece chicken regular	26.99	Meatball Sub Sandwich	4.99	Half Tray	19.99
10 piece chicken all white	29.99	Toasted bun topped with meatballs in our owr sauce with melted cheese	n	Full Tray	37.99
12 piece chicken regular	27.75	Meatball Sub Snack Pack	0.00	Antipasto Salad -	37.99
12 piece chicken all white	30.75	Steak Sandwich	9.99 4.99	Lettuce, tomato, cheese, ham, pepper	oni, salami, black
16 piece chicken regular	36.00	Not a steakum! A chick cube steak topped with	4.99	olives, hot pepper, dressing	
16 piece all white	39.99	cheese, onion & mushroom, on a toasted bun.		Small	5.55
20 piece chicken regular	43.99	Steak Sandwich Snack Pack	9.99	Large	9.99
20 piece chicken all white	48.99	Fat Boy Favorite Sandwich	4.99	Half Tray	29.99
Chicken by the piece - Breast	2.25	Ham, salami, pepperoni, provolone & american che on toasted bun with lettuce, tomato, mayo or italian	eese,	Full Tray	54.99
Chicken by the piece - Wing	1.50			Chicken Salad -	
Chicken by the piece - Thigh	1.75	Fat Boy Favorite Snack Pack	9.99	Grilled or Crispy, with lettuce, tomato, che	
Chicken by the piece - Thigh Chicken by the piece - Leg	1.75	Chicken Breast Sandwich Chicken breast topped with cheese, lettuce & mayo	4.99	Small	5.55
Bulk Chicken per piece-assorted	1.50	Chicken Breast Snack Pack	9.99	Large	9.99
·	1.50	Fish Sandwich	4.99	Sides	
Chicken Snack Includes breast & thigh, 4 jojos		Fish Snack Pack	9.99	Hot rice -	
Regular	5.25	A golden filet topped with cheese, lettuce & mayo		Small	1.25
All White	6.25	Pasta		Medium	2.99
		Spaghetti or Rigatoni	8.99	Large	3.75
Wing Ding Dinner	11.99	Served with garlic bread & salad. Additional toppings	s \$.99	Hand cut fries	2.99
10 breaded wing dings, 6 jojos or fries, hot rice, coleslaw & roll		Deluxe Spaghetti or Rigatoni	10.99	Mozzarella stix	5.99
		Ground beef, mushrooms & meatballs. Additional toppings \$.99		Garlic bread Garlic bread with cheese	1.49 2.49
Chicken Tenders		Pasta - Half tray	10.00	Jojos	2.49
Choice of french fries or jojos & hot, bbq,		Additional toppings - \$3.50	19.99	Onion rings	3.99
ranch, bleu cheese, or sweet heat sauce		Deluxe Pasta - Half	29.99	Breaded mushrooms	3.99
4 Piece	8.99	tray	23.33	Bread stix	3.99
8 Piece	17.49	Additional toppings - \$3.50 Pasta - Full Tray	39.99	Bread stix Bread stix with cheese	5.99
12 Piece	24.99	Additional toppings - \$5.00		Roll(s)	.75
Chicken Tenders - add a piece	1.75	Ralluxa Paptings Full tray	54.99	Cole Slaw -	
Wings				Small	1.25
Hot, bbq, breaded, sweet heat or		Fish		Medium	2.99
plain. Option to do ½ and ½ wings		Breaded cod fillets served with fries,		Large Pop-	3.75
10 Wings	7.49	jojos, & coleslaw	6.06	Pop- 20 oz.	
20 Wings	14.49	2 Piece Fish	6.99	2ltr	2.75
					3.99